

RESEARCH OFFICE

Director, Office of Research Integrity Dr Lyn Horn

Allan Cormack House 2 Rhodes Avenue (*Cnr. Rhodes Ave. and Main Road*) Mowbray 7700 South Africa

Tel: +27 (0) 21 650 1287

25 February 2020

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a chief executive statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to a pressured start to the academic year with many competing commitments.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our organization's efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact. Our COE will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 28 May, 2020, at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Ďr Lyn Horn

MBBch(Wits), PhD(Stell)